TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? (* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9

Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6

Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7

Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7

Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9

Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10

Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7

Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11 =

Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9

Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9

Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7

Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7

Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9

May 26, 2021 49 42 8

Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8

Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 19%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9

Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11

Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7

Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9

Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8

Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11

Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11 Low App Strngly
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8 *

Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12 =

Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10

Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9

Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8

Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8

Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10

May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10

Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9

Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 27 64 9
Apr 06, 2022 29 62 9
Feb 16, 2022 25 64 10
Jan 12, 2022 25 64 11
Nov 18, 2021 26 64 11
Oct 19, 2021 24 68 8
Oct 05, 2021 27 65 8
Sep 14, 2021 23 69 8
Aug 04, 2021 26 63 11
May 26, 2021 24 66 10
Apr 14, 2021 26 66 8
Feb 03, 2021 25 67 8
Feb 10, 2020 39 57 4 High App
Dec 16, 2019 37 57 7
Nov 26, 2019 32 60 8
Oct 14, 2019 28 64 8
Sep 30, 2019 33 61 6
Jun 12, 2019 27 66 7
Mar 05, 2019 27 66 8
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 *
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7o
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 61 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11

Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 33 60 7
Apr 06, 2022 35 57 7
Feb 16, 2022 32 61 7
Jan 12, 2022 30 61 9
Nov 18, 2021 32 59 9
Oct 19, 2021 32 62 7
Oct 05, 2021 31 63 6
Sep 14, 2021 39 54 7
Aug 04, 2021 38 55 7
May 26, 2021 42 50 8
Apr 14, 2021 42 51 6
Feb 03, 2021 44 48 8
Feb 10, 2020 37 60 3
Dec 16, 2019 39 56 5
Nov 26, 2019 36 57 8
Oct 14, 2019 35 58 8
Sep 30, 2019 32 62 6
Jun 12, 2019 34 59 7
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 o0l 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o*
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11

Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?
(* High also 47%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 45 42 12
Apr 06, 2022 47 43 10 High Rep Party
Feb 16, 2022 46 44 10
Jan 12, 2022 44 43 13
Nov 18, 2021 46 41 13
Oct 05, 2021 47 44 9 *
Sep 14, 2021 43 47 11
Aug 04, 2021 44 45 10
May 26, 2021 41 50 9
Jun 20, 2018 43 49 9
Jun 06, 2018 40 47 13
Apr 25, 2018 40 48 12
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 11
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 9
Mar 07, 2018 38 48 15
Feb 20, 2018 38 53 9
Feb 07, 2018 40 49 11
Jan 24, 2018 38 51 11
Jan 18, 2018 39 50 10
Jan 11, 2018 35 52 13 Low Rep Party
Dec 19, 2017 37 52 12
Dec 13, 2017 37 49 13
Dec 05, 2017 36 50 13
Nov 14, 2017 38 51 11
Oct 11, 2017 41 49 10
Sep 27, 2017 38 47 15
Aug 24, 2017 38 50 11
Aug 17, 2017 40 50 10
Aug 03, 2017 38 52 10
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 9
Jun 08, 2017 39 51 10
May 10, 2017 38 54 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 46 10
Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 46 10
Jan 21, 2014 43 45 12
Jan 08, 2014 46 44 10

Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11 *



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 44 44 12
Apr 06, 2022 48 44 8 High Rep Party
Feb 16, 2022 47 44 9
Jan 12, 2022 46 42 12
Nov 18, 2021 46 42 12
Oct 02, 2018 43 50 8
Jun 20, 2018 44 49 7
Jun 06, 2018 41 48 11
Apr 25, 2018 42 48 10
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 10
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 8
Mar 07, 2018 39 49 12
Feb 20, 2018 39 54 7
Feb 07, 2018 42 49 9
Jan 24, 2018 39 53 8
Jan 18, 2018 40 52 8
Jan 11, 2018 36 53 11 Low Rep Party
Dec 19, 2017 37 53 10
Dec 13, 2017 39 51 10
Dec 05, 2017 37 51 12
Nov 14, 2017 39 52 8
Oct 11, 2017 43 49 8
Sep 27, 2017 40 49 12
Aug 24, 2017 40 51 9
Aug 17, 2017 41 51 8
Aug 03, 2017 39 53 8
Jun 29, 2017 41 51 8
Jun 08, 2017 39 52 8
Aug 31, 2015 44 44 11
Jul 08, 2014 46 44 10
Apr 02, 2014 45 45 11
Jan 21, 2014 43 44 13
Jan 08, 2014 46 42 12
Dec 10, 2013 47 42 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy? (* Low
also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 35 60 5 Low App
Apr 06, 2022 37 59 4

Mar 30, 2022 36 58 7

Mar 16, 2022 37 57 6

Feb 16, 2022 35 60 5 %

Jan 12, 2022 36 57 7

Nov 18, 2021 35 58 6 *

Oct 06, 2021 41 55 5

Sep 14, 2021 45 51 4

Aug 04, 2021 45 50 5

May 26, 2021 47 45 8

Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7 High App
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 48 48 4
Apr 06, 2022 48 48 4
Mar 16, 2022 50 45 5
Feb 16, 2022 44 54 3
Jan 12, 2022 40 55 5 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 46 49 5
Oct 06, 2021 49 48 3
Sep 14, 2021 50 47 3
Aug 04, 2021 53 41 6
May 26, 2021 66 31 3 High App
Apr 14, 2021 65 30 6
Feb 17, 2021 59 33 8
Feb 03, 2021 63 29 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 39 54 7

Mar 16, 2022 41 53 6

Feb 16, 2022 36 56 8

Jan 12, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 35 54 11 =

Oct 06, 2021 36 58 6

Sep 14, 2021 36 57 7

Aug 04, 2021 42 46 11 High App
May 26, 2021 39 46 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation at the
Mexican border?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 29 60 11
Oct 06, 2021 24 67 9
Apr 14, 2021 30 56 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%; ** High also 45%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 45 48 7 High App
Apr 13, 2022 40 49 11 Low App
Apr 06, 2022 43 51 6
Mar 30, 2022 45 45 10 **
Mar 16, 2022 43 50 7
Mar 07, 2022 43 46 11

Feb 28, 2022 40 47 13 *



TREND: If Donald Trump endorses a political candidate for office, does that make you more
likely to vote for that candidate, less likely, or doesn't it make a difference?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No

Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 18 42 38 2
Aug 04, 2021 21 42 35 2

TREND: If Joe Biden endorses a political candidate for office, does that make you more
likely to vote for that candidate, less likely, or doesn't it make a difference?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No

Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 13 35 50 2
Aug 04, 2021 17 30 51 2

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's
invasion of Ukraine, COVID-19, inflation, climate change, health care, racial inequality,
immigration, election laws, abortion, gun violence, or crime?

REGISTERED VOTERS
Apr 27
2022

Russia/Ukraine
COVID-19

Inflation 3
Climate change

Health care

Racial inequality
Immigration 1
Election laws

Abortion

Gun violence

Crime

SOMETHING ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

W o O O OO P N



TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 1 22 34 42 1
Apr 06, 2022 2 23 30 44 2
Feb 16, 2022 2 20 34 43 1
Jan 12, 2022 2 28 34 34 2
Nov 18, 2021 2 24 35 37 1
Oct 20, 2021 1 25 37 36 1
Oct 06, 2021 2 28 34 34 2
May 26, 2021 2 38 35 24 2
Apr 14, 2021 4 32 39 23 2
Feb 05, 2021 3 23 45 28 2
Dec 10, 2020 9 34 33 23 1
Jun 18, 2020 8 30 33 28 2
May 20, 2020 3 20 35 39 2
Apr 08, 2020 10 21 35 31 3
Mar 09, 2020 22 44 23 10 1
Feb 10, 2020 25 45 21 8 2
Dec 16, 2019 26 47 19 6 2 High Exclnt+Good
Dec 10, 2019 22 47 22 8 2
Oct 23, 2019 17 44 26 10 2
Sep 25, 2019 16 43 28 11 2
Aug 28, 2019 18 43 27 10 2
Jun 11, 2019 19 51 20 8 1
May 21, 2019 22 49 20 8 1
Jan 15, 2019 15 49 26 9 2
Dec 18, 2018 14 51 25 10 1
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2
Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA

Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61 -
Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45

Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 - 6 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 1 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1

TREND: Which best describes your family's financial situation - Getting ahead, falling
behind or holding steady?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Getting Falling Holding
Ahead Behind Steady DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 12 18 67 2
May 15, 2008 12 24 64 1



TREND: How difficult would it be for you to pay an unexpected bill of one thousand
dollars right away: very difficult, somewhat difficult, not so difficult, or not
difficult at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiin..

Very Smwht NotSo Not

Diff Diff Diff Diff DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 20 30 20 27 2
Feb 05, 2021 30 29 15 26 1
Dec 10, 2020 23 26 16 33 2

TREND: Do you think President Biden’s policies are helping the nation’s economy, hurting
the nation’s economy, or aren’t making much of a difference? (Note: Prior to May 26,
2021, question was in future tense)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Help Hurt NoDiff DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 18 48 31 3
May 26, 2021 40 38 19 3
Dec 10, 2020 39 38 15 8

TREND: Do you think President Biden’s policies are helping your personal financial
situation, hurting your personal financial situation, or aren't making much of a
difference?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Help Hurt NoDiff DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 9 44 46 1

TREND: Do you think that rising prices in the United States is a crisis, a problem but
not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 50 47 2 1

TREND: As you may know, the Biden administration is resuming sales of leases for drilling
0il and gas on public lands to increase 0il production with the goal to offset rising
gasoline prices. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 66 26 8
TREND: When it comes to the spread of the coronavirus in the United States, do you think
that it is under control or out of control at this time?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Under OutoOf

Control Control DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 74 19 7



TREND: Do you think people should be required to wear masks on airplanes, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 45 52 3

TREND: Without a mask requirement, would you wear a mask on an airplane, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 55 43 1
TREND: Without a mask requirement, would you feel comfortable or uncomfortable flying on
an airplane?
REGISTERED VOTERS....
Un-

Comfort comfort DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 66 30 4

TREND: (Intro: Now thinking about buses, subways, and trains...) Do you think people
should be required to wear masks when riding on them, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 42 55 3
TREND: (Intro: Now thinking about buses, subways, and trains...) Without a mask

requirement, would you wear a mask when riding on them, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 27, 2022 52 46 1
TREND: (Intro: Now thinking about buses, subways, and trains...) Without a mask

requirement, would you feel comfortable or uncomfortable riding on them?
REGISTERED VOTERS....
Un-
Comfort comfort DK/NA

Apr 27, 2022 65 31 3



